PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	1
Mobileum, Inc.				08/16/2002]
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	e: Roamware, Inc.]
Street Address:	3031 Tisch Way, Suite 1000				
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95128				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
Application Number:		09932439			
Patent Number: 70		70923	092370		
Patent Number: 7092370 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)638-4810 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2028576000					
Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com					
Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP					
			cut Avenue, N.W.		
Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			028327-00067		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Juliana Haydoutova		
Total Attachments: 3					

source=028327-00067-Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=028327-00067-Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0270

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILEUM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILEUM, INC." TO "ROAMWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1941264

DATE: 08-19-02 PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0271

3200798 8100 020519100

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/16/2002 020519100 - 3200798

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOBILEUM, INC.

Mobileum, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The original name of the Corporation was Mobileum, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 24, 2000. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 12, 2000. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 26, 2000. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 16, 2001. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting section 1 of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in its present form and substituting therefore the new section 1 as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Roamware, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL. Approval of this amendment was approved by a written consent signed by less than all of the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware Law, and notice has been given in accordance with Section 228(d) of the Delaware Law to those shareholders not signing such written consent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Mohan Uttarwar, who hereby affirms, under penalty of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true as of August 16, 2002.

MOBILEUM, INC.

By: /s/ Mohan Uttarwar Mohan Uttarwar, Chief Executive Officer

C:\TEMP\PALIB2_2274483_1.DOC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOBILEUM, INC.

Mobileum, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The original name of the Corporation was Mobileum, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 24, 2000. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 12, 2000. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 26, 2000. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 16, 2001. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting section 1 of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in its present form and substituting therefore the new section 1 as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Roamware, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL. Approval of this amendment was approved by a written consent signed by less than all of the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware Law, and notice has been given in accordance with Section 228(d) of the Delaware Law to those shareholders not signing such written consent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Mohan Uttarwar, who hereby affirms, under penalty of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true as of August 16, 2002.

MOBILEUM, INC.

Mohan Uttarwar, Chief Executive Officer

C:\windows\TEMP\PALIB2_2274483_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 05/21/2009